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Complete List of Healthy Families New York Programs 

NY State Sites –  
Healthy Families of Albany County  

Albany County DCYF  

112 State Street, 3rd Fl  

Albany, NY 12207 

Mi-Lyn Dolan, Program Manager 

Mi-Lyn.Dolan@albanycountyny.gov 

Office Ph:(518) 447-7534 

Fax: (518) 447-7766 

 

Healthy Families of Allegany/ Cattaraugus 

Parent Education Program 

234 N. Union Street 

Olean, NY 14760 

Dawn Tuttle, Program Manager 

dtuttle@parenteducationprogram.org 

Office (716) 372-5987 ext. 113   Cell# (585) 808-2904 

Fax :( 716) 372-8640 

 

Healthy Families Broome  
Broome County Health Department 

225 Front Street 

Binghamton, NY 13905 

Carol Peeling, Program Manager 

cpeeling@co.broome.ny.us 

Office (607) 778-3909 

Fax (607) 778-2864 

 

Healthy Families of Cayuga/Seneca 

Cayuga/Seneca Community Action Agency, Inc. 

89 York Street 

Auburn, NY 13021 

Joanne Ocasio-Bizardi, Program Manager 

Jocasio—bizardi@cscaa.com 

Office (315) 255-1703, ext. 226/(315)255-1703, ext. 216 

Fax (315)283-2033 

 
Healthy Families Chemung 
Comprehensive Interdisciplinary Developmental Services, Inc. 

161 Sullivan Street 

Elmira, NY 14901-3331 

Terri Comfort, Program Manager 

TerriC@cidsfamilies.com 

Office (607) 733-6533/(607) 738-5978 

Fax (607) 733-0939 
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HFNY Clinton County 
Behavioral Health Services North, Inc. 

22 US Oval Suite 218-0 

Plattsburgh, NY 12903 

Esther Piper, Program Manager 

epiper@bhsn.org 

Office (518) 563-8206 ext. 134 

Fax (518) 563-9958 

 

Healthy Families of Cortland 
32 North Main Street  

Cortland, NY 13045 

Deanna Pace, Program Manager 

deannap@capco.org 

Office 607-753-6781 

Fax (607-753-3827 

 

Healthy Families Delaware County 

Delaware Opportunities, Inc. 

35430 State Hwy. 10 

Hamden, NY 13782-1112 

Janelle Montgomery, Program Manager 

HealthyFamilies@DelawareOpportunities.org 

Office (607) 746-1730/(607) 746-1621 

Fax (607) 746-1648 

 

Dutchess County Healthy Families 
The Institute for Family Health 

279 Main Street, Suite 201 

New Paltz, NY  

Douglas Keller, Program Manager 

Dkeller@institute.org 

Office (845) 452-3387 ext. 3915 

Fax (845) 452-3682 

 

Buffalo Home Visiting Program 
Buffalo Prenatal Network 

625 Delaware Avenue, Suite 410 

Buffalo, NY 14202 

Ann Marie Correa, Program Manager 

amc@bppn.org 

Office (716) 884-6711 ext. 240 

Fax (716) 884-7734 
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Herkimer County Healthy Families 
Herkimer County Public Health Nursing Services 

301 North Washington Street, Suite 2355 

Herkimer, NY 13350 

Wendy Iamele, Program Manager 

wiamele@kidsoneida.org 

Office (315) 867-1376 

Fax (315) 867-1431 

 

Jefferson County Healthy Families 

North Country Prenatal Perinatal Council, Inc. 

200 Washington Street, Suite 300 

Watertown, NY 13601 

Joe Pate, Program Manager 

HFNYprogmgr@ncppc.org 

Office (315) 788-8533 Ext: 259 

Fax (315) 788-1726 

 

Healthy Families Madison 

Community Action Program for Madison County 

3 East Main Street 

PO Box 249 

Morrisville, NY 13408-3156 

Community Action Program for Madison County 

1001 New Market Drive 

Canastota, NY 13032 

Colleen Matthews, Program Manager 

cmatthews@capmadco.org 

Office (315) 280-0889 ext. 11 

Fax (315) 280-0891 

 

Healthy Families Monroe 

Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Children (SPCCC)  

148 South Fitzhugh Street 

Rochester, NY 14608 

Clarice Lazary, Program Manager 

CLazary@SPCC-roch.org 

Office (585) 325-6101 ext 237 

Fax (585)325-6960 

 

Healthy Families Niagara 

Niagara County Department of Social Services  

Healthy Families Niagara of FACS 

1522 Main Street, 

Niagara Falls, NY 14305 

Natasha Almonte, Program Director 

nalmonte@niagarafamily.org 

Office (716) 285-6984 

Fax (716) 285-0831 

mailto:wiamele@kidsoneida.org
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Healthy Families Oneida 

Kids Oneida 

310 Main Street 

Utica, NY 13501 

Donna Migliaccio, Program Manager 

dmigliaccio@kidsoneida.org 

Office (315) 731-2627 

Fax (315) 731-5627 

 

Healthy Families Oswego County 

70 Bunner St. 

Oswego, NY 13126 

Chantel Eckert, Program Manager 

chantel.eckert@oswegocounty.com 

Office (315) 349-3553 

Fax (315) 349-8431 

 

Healthy Families Ontario 

Ontario Dept. of Social Services 

514 Main Street 

Canandaigua, NY 14424 

671 South Exchange Street 

Geneva, NY 14456 

Sarah Scorsone, Program Manager/Supervisor 

sarah.scorsone@cfresources.org 

Office 585) 919-2476 Ext. 2507 

Fax (585) 394-2076 

 

Orange County Healthy Families 

Access: Support for Living  

21-23 Grand Street 

Newburgh, NY 12550 

Access: Support for Living  

16-24 Union Street, 

Middletown, NY 10940 

Lauren Owens, Director and Healthy Families Coordinator 

lowens@asfl.org 

Office (845) 360-8295 

Fax (845) 245-4476 

 

Building Healthy Families Otsego County 

182 Roundhouse, 

Oneonta, NY 13820 

Treena Halstead, Program Manager 

thalstead@ofoinc.org 

Office (607) 433-0444 ext.112 

Fax (607) 433-0440 

 

mailto:dmigliaccio@kidsoneida.org
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Healthy Families of Rensselaer County 

Samaritan Hospital 

1300 Massachusetts Avenue 

Troy, NY 12180 

Laurie McBain, LCSW-R, Program Director 

Laurie.mcbain@sphp.com 

Office (518) 274-1279 or (518) 271-3922 

Fax (518) 271-7219 

 

Healthy Schenectady Families  

Schenectady County Public Health Services 

107 Nott Terrace, Suite 304, 

Schenectady, NY 12308 

Heather Daly, Program Manager 

heather.daly@chenectadycounty.com 

Office (518) 386-2824 

Fax (518) 372-4674 

 

Cornell Cooperative Extension Schuyler County  

323 Owego Street,  

Montour Fall, NY 14865 

Melissa Schroeder, Program Manager 

Mcs35@cornell.edu  

Office (607) 535-7161 

 

Healthy Steuben Families  

Institute for Human Services 

Catholic Charities of Steuben 

23 Liberty St. 

Bath, NY 14810 

Jill Smith, Program Manager 

Jill.Smith@dor.org 

Office (607) 776-8085 ext. 2205 

 

Healthy Families Suffolk  

Family Service League of Suffolk Co., Inc. 

Iovino South Shore Family Center, 

1444 Fifth Avenue, 

Bay Shore, NY 11706 

Emily Girgenti, Program Manager 

emily.girgenti@fsl-li.org 

Office(631) 647-6635 

Fax (631) 969-8639 
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Healthy Families of Sullivan 

Sullivan County Public Health Services 

50 Community Lane 

Liberty, NY 12754 

Patricia Bennett, Program Manager 

patricia.bennett@co.Sullivan.ny.us 

Office (845) 513-2250 

Fax (845) 513-2275 

 

Tioga PACT Healthy Families 

1062 State Route 38, 

Owego, NY 13827 

Karen Riewerts, Program Manager 

kriewerts@ascension.org 

Office (607) 687-6145 ext. 102 

Fax (607) 687-6149 

 

Ulster County Healthy Families Program 

15 Railroad Avenue, Suite 401, 

Kingston, NY 12401 

Douglas Keller, Program Manager 

Dkeller@institute.org 

Office (845) 339-8551 ext. 3512 

Fax (845) 331-2909 

 

Healthy Families Wayne County 

Wayne County Action Program Inc. 

28 Canal Street  

Lyons, NY 14489 

Kyra Yon, Program Manager 

Kyra.yon@waynecap.org 

Office (315) 946-1259 ext 11 

Fax (315) 665-0137 

 

Westchester County Healthy Families 

30 South Broadway, 7th Floor, 

Yonkers, NY 10701 

Tamara Fredrick, Program Manager 

TFredrick@jdam.org 

Office (315) 946-1259 ext 11 

Fax (315) 665-0137 

 

Healthy Families Yates 

263 Lake St.  

Penn Yan, NY 14527 

Sarah Scorsone, Program Manager 

Sarah.scorsone@cfrescources.org 

Office (585)-919-2476 Ext.2507 

Fax (585)-394-2076 

mailto:emily.girgenti@fsl-li.org
mailto:emily.girgenti@fsl-li.org
mailto:emily.girgenti@fsl-li.org
mailto:Kyra.yon@waynecap.org
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NY City Sites – 

 
Healthy Families Parkchester 

1990 Westchester Avenue, 

Bronx, NY 10462 

Soraya Lithgow, Program Director 

SLithgow@catholicguardian.org 

Office (718) 828-0300 ext. 220   

Fax (718) 430-9724 

 

South Bronx Healthy Families 

Bronx Care Health System Hospital Center, Department of OB/GYN 

1650 Selwyn Avenue, Suite 5G 

Bronx, NY  10457 

Sofia Nivar, Program Director 

Snivar@bronxleb.org 

Office (718) 960-2084   

Fax (718) 901-6342 

 

Healthy Families Morris Heights 

MHHC 

Health Connections at Walton 

2306 Walton Avenue 

Bronx, NY 10468 

Chislene Lora, Program Director 

CLora@mhhc.org 

Office  (718)483-1225  x-4225   

 

Healthy Families Brookdale 

Brookdale Hospital Medical Center 

One Brookdale Plaza, Schachne LL-13 

Brooklyn, NY 11212 

Roxanne Munroe, LMSW, Program Manager 

rmunroe@bhmcny.org 
Office (718) 240-8340   

Fax (718) 240-7978 

 

Bushwick Bright Start HFNY 

1491 Broadway, 4th Floor 

Brooklyn, NY 11221 

Rayza Delacruz-Stitt, Program Director 

delacruz-stitt@Healthsolutions.org 
Office (718) 416-1442   

Fax (718) 416-1930 
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Healthy Families Sunset Park 

NYU Lutheran Family Health Services 

6025 6th Ave. 

Brooklyn, NY  11220 

Tricia Philbert, Program Manager 

Tricia.Philbert@nyulangone.org 

Office (718) 825-5899   

Fax (718) 630-7295 

 

CAMBA’s Healthy Families Program  

21 Snyder Avenue 

Brooklyn, NY 11226 

Stephanie Henriques, Program Director 

delacruz-stitt@Healthsolutions.org 
Office (718) 826-2223 ext. 70249 

Fax (718) 826-0291 

 

Healthy Families Successful Start 

619 Throop Ave., 

Brooklyn, NY 11216 

Jaime Tillock, Program Manager 

JTillock@live.com 

Office (929) 234-2758 

Fax (718) 443-3160 

 

Healthy Families Central Harlem 

Northern Manhattan Perinatal Partnership, Inc. 

127 West 127th Street, Third Floor 

New York, NY 10027 

Samantha Donawa, Program Director 

samantha.donawa@nmppcares.org 

Office (212)-665-2600 ext 393 

Fax (212) 690-2296 

 

Dominican Women’s Development Center 

Healthy Families Washington Heights 

715 West 179 Street, Lower Level 

New York, NY 10033 

Jasmin Berrios, Program Manager 

Jberrios@dwds.org 

Office (917) 259-6501 Ext. 0 

Fax 646-861-0963 
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University Settlement’s Healthy Families Program 

University Settlement Society of New York, Inc. 

184 Eldridge Street, Suite 404 

New York, NY 10002 

Marilus Castellanos, Program Director 

mcastellanos@universitysettlement.org 

Office (347) 213-8137 or (212) 453-4583   

Fax (212) 289-6852 

 

Healthy Families Corona 

10324 Roosevelt Ave, 3rd Floor 

Corona, NY 11368 

Marlena Sierra, Program Manager 

mcastellanos@universitysettlement.org 

Office (646) 648-0435 

Fax 347-571-2797 

 

Healthy Families Jamaica 

Sheltering Arms Children & Family Services 

89-74 162 Street, 4th Floor 

Jamaica, NY 11432 

Samantha Wilson, Program Director 

sawilson@shelteringarmsny.org 

Office (718) 526-2400    

Fax (718) 526-4122 

 

Healthy Families Staten Island 

119 Tompkins Avenue 

Staten Island, NY 10304 

Valarie Taveras, Program Director 

valarie.taveras@nyfoundling.org 

Office (917) 485-7815    

Fax 718-303-8989 
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